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French Quarter Creek Tract

Soil Report
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Ma p Unit De s cription

Lynchburg fine s andy
loam

Golds boro loa my
sand, 0 to 2 percent
s lopes

Bonneau loamy s and,
0 to 2 percent s lopes

Chipley-Echaw
comple x

Pantego fine s andy
loam

Rains fine sandy
loam

Pickney loa my fine
sand

Farmlandclass

Not prime
farmland

Allareas are
prime farmland

Farmland of
s tate wide
importa nce

Not prime
farmland

Not prime
farmland

Farmland of
s tate wide
importa nce

Not prime
farmland

Are a
(AQ)

201.27

75.38

44.56

41.06

40.19

13.4

7.96

Ava ila ble Wa te r S tora ge

(0-150cm - We ighte d
Average)

21.0

20.1

17.2

10.0

21.7

20.6

11.4

Flooding
Fre que ncy
(Ma ximum)

Drainage Cass
(Domina nt
Condition)

Somewhat poorly

drained

Moderately well
drained

Well drained

Somewhat poorly

drained

Very poorly drained

Poorly drained

Very poorly drained

Drainage Cass
(Wettest
Compone nt)

Somewhat poorly
drained

Moderately well
drained

Well drained

Somewhat poorly

drained

Very poorly drained

Poorly drained

Very poorly drained

Hydric
Cla s s ifica tion

97

97

100

Wa te r Ta ble
De pth (Annua |
Minimum)

15

61

107

61

Wa te r Ta ble
De pth (April to june
Minimum)

15

61

61

Be drock
De pth
(Minimum)

S oil Orde r

Uttis ols

Uttis ols

Ultis ols

Entis ols

Uttis ols

Uttis ols

Ince ptis ols



