

French Quarter Creek Tract

Soil Report

S ymbol	Map Unit Description	Farmland class	Area (AC)	Available WaterStorage (0-150cm - Weighted Average)	Flooding Fre que ncy (Ma ximum)	Dra ina ge Class (Domina nt Condition)	Dra ina ge Class (Wettest Component)	Hydric Classification	Wa te r Ta ble De pth (Annua I Minimum)	Wa te r Ta ble De pth (April to June Minimum)	Be drock De pth (Minimum)	S oil Orde r
Ly	Lynchburg fine sandy loam	Not prime fa rmla nd	201.27	21.0	None	S ome what poorly dra ine d	S ome what poorly dra ine d	4	15	15	0	Ultis ols
Go	Golds boro loa my s a nd, 0 to 2 percent s lope s	All areas are prime farmland	75.38	20.1	None	Mode ra te ly we ll dra ine d	Mode ra te ly we ll dra ine d	2	61	61	0	Ultis ols
Bo	Bonne a u loa my s a nd, 0 to 2 percent s lopes	Fa rmla nd of s ta te wide importa nce	44.56	17.2	None	We ll dra ine d	We II dra ine d	0	107	0	0	Ultis ols
Ct	Chiple y-Echa w comple x	Not prime fa rmla nd	41.06	10.0	None	S ome what poorly dra ine d	S ome what poorly dra ine d	2	61	61	0	Entis ols
Pe	Pa nte go fine s a ndy loa m	Not prime fa rmla nd	40.19	21.7	None	Ve ry poorly dra ine d	Very poorly drained	97	0	0	0	Ultis ols
Ra	Rains fine sandy Ioam	Fa rmla nd of s ta te wide importa nce	13.4	20.6	None	Poorly dra ine d	Poorly dra ine d	97	0	0	0	Ultis ols
Pk	Pickne y loa my fine s a nd	Not prime fa rmla nd	7.96	11.4	None	Ve ry poorly dra ine d	Ve ry poorly dra ine d	100	0	0	0	Ince ptis ols